Share under the Global Offering. The Over-Allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the delivery
of part of H Shares to the placees who have agreed to delayed delivery of the relevant Offer Shares
subscribed by them under the Global Offering.

APPROVAL FOR LISTING

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-Allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the Over-Allotment Shares
are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on
Wednesday, February 11, 2026.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE COMPLETION OF THE
EXERCISE OF THE OVER-ALLOTMENT OPTION

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the issue and allotment of the Over-Allotment Shares pursuant to the full exercise of
the Over-Allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the allotment and issue of the

Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after completion
of the allotment and issue of the

Over-Allotment Shares

Description of Shares
Number of

Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

total issued
share capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

total issued
share capital

A Shares in issue(1) 667,849,351 95.85% 667,849,351 95.26%
H Shares issued pursuant to the
 Global Offering 28,915,800 4.15% 33,253,100 4.74%

Total 696,765,151 100.0% 701,102,451 100.0%

Notes:

(1) including 603,020 A Shares held by the Company as treasury shares.

USE OF PROCEEDS

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$697.0 million to be received by the Company
from the issue of the Over-allotment Shares after deduction of the underwriting fees and
commissions and other estimated expenses payable by the Company in connection with the full
exercise of the Over-allotment Option, will be used by the Company on a pro rata basis for the
purposes as set out in the section headed “Future Plans and Use of Proceeds – Use of Proceeds” in
the Prospectus.

STABILIZING ACTIONS AND END OF STABILIZATION PERIOD